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Scorecards for Season 2013/14

GRADE: Division 5

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
Rnd 13
S/Final

Date(s)
5/10/2013

12/10/2013
19/10 & 26/10/2013
2/11/2013
9/11 & 16/11/2013
23/11 & 30/11/2013
7/12 & 14/12/2013
21/12/2013
11/1/2014
18/1 & 25/1/2014
1/2 & 8/2/2014
15/2 & 22/2/2014
1/3/2014
8, 9 & 10/3/2014

GAMES PLAYED: 14

GAMES WON: 9, GAMES LOST: 5, GAMES DRAWN: 0, GAMES TIED: 0, OTHER: 0
W, W, L, L,LW, W, LWWWW,LWS&L
3rd after H & A Rounds

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name
J.P. Barlow
A. Beekhuyzen
P. Bullock

L.R. Callaghan (W/K-1)

R. Callaghan

D. Carter (W/K-3)
A. Catalano

M. Catalano (C)
P.A. Cole (W/K-1)
J.G. Dennis

B. Donovan
James Ellis

T. Geraghty

D.R. Glare

T. Gray

C. Harrison

E. lleri

D. Jacobson

M. Jacobson (W/K-2)
D.M. Manning

A. Mastroianni

A. McKenna

A. McPherson

M. Miles

J.P. O'Dowd
A.R. Powney
M.A. Reed

H. Robertson (W/K-9)
G.C. Salan

M. Sharp

D.P. Stephenson
J. Stephenson

M. Teofilo

P.S. Waters

D.P. Wright

NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

Opponent
Knox City

Belgrave
Knoxfield
Eildon Park
FTG Footballers
Upwey Tecoma
Upper FTG
Knox Gardens
Johnson Park
Knox City
Belgrave

Eildon Park
Upwey Tecoma
Upper FTG

G | R NO HS Ave
1 1 1 1 -
1 -
3 3 5 1 2.50
2 2 16 8.00
3 3 26 8.67
8 5 128 25.60
1 -
14 14 474 2 98 39.50
7 7 95 1 58 15.83
6 5 134 74 26.80
1 1 5 5.00
9 8 153 2 25.50
6 4 29 7.25
13 7 42 5 21.00
1 1 10 10.00
1 -

1 -
12 11 229 1 53* 22.90
5 5 14 1 3.40
1 1 0 -
1 1 0 -

5 5 253 2 106 84.33
13 10 125 3 17.86
2 2 36 1 36.00
3 2 16 8.00

1 1 1 1 -

5 5 131 73 26.20
10 7 58 8.29
4 2 140 105 70.00
2 2 20 1 20.00
4 2 24 12.00
2 2 13 6.50
1 1 56 56 56.00
5 2 0 -

1 1 23 23.00
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FTGCC Opponent
7/89 83
3/126 118
184 9/198
159 161
3/129 119
234 112 & 8/56
157 5/168
1/118 5/116
5/238 72
216 214
3/305 7/299
160 1/163
9/195 9/185
206 9/228

~RNo|O

0 0
2 3 19
10 18

M W R
2 2 13
0 1 12
4 2 77
0 1 2
1 2 21
6 3 120
14 5 201
2 3 10
5 10 137
4 5 123

53 26 364

24

249

1 0 13

24 16 382
3 1 28
0 0 8
0 0 35
2 3 96
0 1 0
2 2 31
0 0 8
3 3 65
0 2 28
5 7 102
3 2 25

Result
Won by 3 Wkts
Won by 7 Wkts
Lost by 1 Wkt
Lost by 2 Runs
Won by 7 Wkts
Won by 122 Runs
Lost by 5 Wkts
Won by 9 Wkts
Won by 166 Runs
Won by 2 Runs
Won by 7 Wkts
Lost by 9 Wkts
Won by 1 Wkt
Lost by 22 Runs

6.50
12.00
38.50
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3rd XI BATTING AVERAGE:
3rd XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
3rd XI FIELDING AWARD:
3rd XI GRADE CHAMPION:

RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

M. Catalano, 474 Runs @ 39.50
D.R. Glare, 26 Wickets for 364 Runs @ 14.00
H. Robertson
M. Catalano (689 Points)

Ducks: 17 — L.R. Callaghan 1, R. Callaghan 1, M. Catalano 1, P.A. Cole 1, T. Geraghty 1, D.R. Glare 1, M.
Jacobson 3, D.M. Manning 1, A. Mastroianni 1, M.A. Reed 2, D.P. Stephenson 1, J. Stephenson 1, P.S. Waters

2

Not Outs: 22 — J.P. Barlow 1, P. Bullock 1, M. Catalano 2, P.A. Cole 1, James Ellis 2, D.R. Glare 5, D. Jacobson
1, M. Jacobson 1, A. McKenna 2, A. McPherson 3, M. Miles 1, A.R. Powney 1, M. Sharp 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

P.A. Cole
D. Jacobson
A. McKenna
M. Catalano
D.R. Glare
M. Teofilo
J.G. Dennis
D. Jacobson
M.A. Reed
M. Catalano
D. Jacobson
G.C. Salan
M. Catalano
M.A. Reed
A. McKenna
Date Wkt
12/10/2013 4th
19/10/2013 7th
19/10/2013 8th
2/11/2013 6th
2/11/2013 8th
23/11/2013 1st
23/11/2013 6th
23/11/2013 10th
21/12/2013 1st
11/1/2014 4th
11/1/2014 5th
18/1/2014 3rd
18/1/2014 6th
8/2/2014 1st
8/2/2014 2nd
15/2/2014 10th
1/3/2014 1st
1/3/2014 10th

Scr
66*
45
40
50
46
80
52
34
93
57
82
80
80
190
67
32
56
35+

58 vs  Knoxfield at Benedikt Park 19/10/2013
5/26 vs Eildon Park at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 2/11/2013
106 vs Upwey Tecoma at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 23/11/2013
51 vs Upwey Tecoma at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 23/11/2013
5/12 vs Upwey Tecoma at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 30/11/2013
56 vs Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #2 Oval 21/12/2013
74 vs Johnson Park at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 11/1/2014
53* vs Johnson Park at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 11/1/2014
73 vs  Knox City at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 18/1/2014
55 vs  Knox City at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 18/1/2014
6/29 vs Knox City at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 25/1/2014
105 vs Belgrave at Menzies Creek Reserve 8/2/2014
98 vs Belgrave at Menzies Creek Reserve 8/2/2014
54 vs Belgrave at Menzies Creek Reserve 8/2/2014
57* vs  Upper Ferntree Gully at King’s Park #2 Oval (S/F) 9/3/2014
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
M. Catalano James Ellis Belgrave Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
P.A. Cole A. McPherson | Knoxfield Benedikt Park
P.A. Cole M. Miles Knoxfield Benedikt Park
J. Stephenson A. McKenna Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
D.P. Stephenson  A. McPherson | Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
D.P. Wright M. Catalano Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
A. McKenna A. McPherson | Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
D.R. Glare A. McKenna Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew Reserve #2 Ovall
M. Catalano M. Teofilo Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 Oval
J.G. Dennis G.C. Salan Johnson Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
D. Jacobsen J.G. Dennis Johnson Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
M.A. Reed M. Catalano Knox City Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
D. Jacobson M.A. Reed Knox City Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
M. Catalano G.C. Salan Belgrave Menzies Creek Reserve
M.A. Reed M. Catalano Belgrave Menzies Creek Reserve
D.R. Glare R. Callaghan Eildon Park Eildon Park #2 Oval
M. Catalano D. Carter Upwey Tecoma St. Josephs College #1 Oval
A. McPherson D.R. Glare Upwey Tecoma St. Josephs College #1 Oval



Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 One Knox City Lewis Park 5/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 19 M. Miles 13*
M. Jacobson 0 A. McPherson 7*
H. Robertson (W/K) 9 D.R. Glare
James Ellis 4 P.S. Waters
B. Donovan 5
T. Gray 10 Sundries 17
J.G. Dennis 5 Score 7/89
FOW: 1/20 2/25 3/35 4/40 5/53 6/60 7/69 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Crawford B D.R. Glare 14
D. Smart B A. McPherson 10
S.Tu C T. Gray James Ellis 5
S. White LBW P.S. Waters 2
G. Boon B James Ellis 0
J. Singh RUN OUT 24
B. McGrath B P.S. Waters 2
G. Singh C B. Donovan | James Ellis 3
G. Petrie NOT OUT 5
P. Robinson B James Ellis 7
A. Petrie LBW P.S. Waters 0
Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 83 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 8 4 1 7
M. Miles 3 0 0 10
A. McPherson 8 1 1 14
James Ellis 5 1 4 20
P.S. Waters 8 0 3 25
M. Catalano 1 0 0 6

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 3 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Two Belgrave Wally Tew #2 12/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 49* A. McPherson
D. Jacobson 10 E. lleri
H. Robertson (W/K) 7 D.R. Glare
P.A. Cole 7 P.S. Waters
James Ellis 36*
T. Geraghty Sundries 17
G.C. Salan Score 3/126
FOW: 1/19 2142  3/60 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4% Wicket 66* M. Catalano James Ellis
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Hoppner C/B | H. Robertson | E. lleri 14
G. Brown C M. Catalano P.S. Waters 30
R. Hudson B P.A. Cole 5
S. Connelly LBW James Ellis 24
L. Rowe B A. McPherson 18
L. Murphy C M. Catalano T. Geraghty 9
N. Fleming NOT OUT 4
T. Porter C P.S. Waters T. Geraghty 0
T. Fleming C P.A. Cole D.R. Glare 4
N. Rowe LBW E. lleri 0
A. Collie C/B | H. Robertson E. lleri 0
Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 118 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 6 3 1 11
E. lleri 7.3 2 3 19
A. McPherson 8 2 1 15
P.A. Cole 5 1 1 19
James Ellis 3 0 1 17
P.S. Waters 5 0 1 13
T. Geraghty 3 0 2 19

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 7 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Three Knoxfield Benedikt Park 19/10 & 26/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 0 A. McPherson 35
T. Geraghty 11 M. Miles 23
H. Robertson (W/K) 20 P.S. Waters 0
A. McKenna 7 D.R. Glare 3*
P.A. Cole (W/K)
R. Callaghan 0 Sundries 14
D. Jacobson 13 Score 184
FOwW: 1/0 2/17  3/37 4/46 5/46 6/83  7/128 8/168 9/169 10/184
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
7t Wicket 45 P.A. Cole A. McPherson
8t Wicket 40 P.A. Cole M. Miles
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Smyth C R. Callaghan M. Miles 9
G. Paroissien RUN OUT 24
D. Perry C/B | P.A. Cole H. Robertson 93
M. Perry C M. Catalano P.A. Cole 13
D. Evans C A. McKenna P.S. Waters 6
D. Raab C R. Callaghan P.S. Waters 0
P. Liddy C/B | H. Robertson D.R. Glare 0
R. Harris C D. Jacobson D.R. Glare 23
M. Casement B D. Jacobson 14
N. Phiamara NOT OUT 0
B. Johnson NOT OUT 0
Sundries 16 Sundries
Score 9/198 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 16 7 2 44
A. McPherson 12 2 0 48
M. Miles 9 3 1 18
P.A. Cole 16 6 1 19
P.S. Waters 12 3 2 20
T. Geraghty 5 1 0 19
M. Catalano 6 1 0 19
D. Jacobson 1 0 1 2
H. Robertson 0.5 0 1 0

Result: Knoxfield won on 1st Innings by 1 Wicket




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Four Eildon Park Wally Tew #2 2/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 8 D.P. Stephenson 24
D. Jacobson 16 A. McPherson 28
T. Geraghty 0 J.P. Barlow 1*
M. Jacobson 0 P.S. Waters Absent
A. McKenna 48
D. Carter (W/K) 10 Sundries 11
J. Stephenson 13 Score 159
FOW: 1/17 2124  3/24 4/28 5/48 6/98  7/107 8/153 9/159 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
6t Wicket 50 J. Stephenson A. McKenna
8t Wicket 46 D.P. Stephenson A. McPherson
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Pererra C/B | D. Carter J.P. Barlow 6
P. Gil C | J.P.Barlow 31
J. Gaskin LBW J.P. Barlow 0
P. Kallista B T. Geraght 35
V. Evans C/B | D. Carter 21
J. Rotherham LBW D. Jacobson 13
M. Davey B A. McPherson 21
N. Szabo RUN OUT 0
P. Cutts B D. Jacobson 7
T. Blanche NOT OUT ] 2
A. Gill C A. McPherson [BAREde]efe]ly 5
Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 161 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 8 2 2 13
A. McPherson 7 0 1 22
P.S. Waters 4 0 0 21
D.P. Stephenson 6 0 0 25
T. Geraght 7 0 1 41
D. Jacobson . (0] 5
M. Catalano 1 0 0 9

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 2 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Five FTG Footballers Wally Tew #2 9/11 & 16/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 36 G.C. Salan
D. Jacobson 17 A. McPherson
L.R. Callaghan 16 T. Geraghty
A. McKenna 35* D.R. Glare
M. Jacobson 11*
H. Robertson (W/K) Sundries 12
James Ellis Score 3/129
FOW: 1/32 2/72  3/96 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Gale B A. McPherson 13
M. Eddie B A. McPherson 0
M. Cain B A. McPherson 3
L. Leathem Stp | H. Robertson James Ellis 28
Jason Pratley C M. Jacobson D.R. Glare 11
B. Gale B D. Jacobson 4
S. Delivera C&B D. Jacobson 4
M. Xiberras B T. Geraghty 8
James Pratley C/B | H. Robertson G.C. Salan 36
S. Lowe C T. Geraghty James Ellis 0
S. Stroud NOT OUT 0
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 119 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 8 3 1 16
A. McPherson 8 2 3 21
T. Geraghty 6 2 1 17
James Ellis 3 0 2 20
D. Jacobson 6 0 2 30
G.C. Salan 2 0 1 10

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 7 Wickets after the first week was washed out and the game
became a one day match




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Six Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew #2 23/11 & 30/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) A. McPherson 5
D.P. Wright 23 T. Geraghty 6
L.R. Callaghan (W/K) 0 P.S. Waters 0
James Ellis 2 D.R. Glare o*
A. McKenna 106
M. Jacobson (W/K) 3 Sundries 21
D. Jacobson 8 Score 234
FOW: 1/80 2/80 3/82 4/83 5/97 6/149 7/163 8/200 9/200 10/234
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 80 D.P. Wright M. Catalano
6" Wicket 52 A. McKenna A. McPherson
10" Wicket 34 D.R. Glare A. McKenna
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Martin C/B | L.R. Callaghan | A. McPherson 0
L. Dunning B A. McPherson 5 C P.S. Waters D.R. Glare 3
S. Tailby B A. McPherson 0 C | D.R.Glare 0
R. Marshall B D.R. Glare 4 C D.P. Wright D.R. Glare 22
R. Chapman C/B | L.R. Callaghan | D.R. Glare 5 C/B | M. Jacobson | D.P. Wright 3
S. Capon B D.R. Glare 0 B L.R. Callaghan 13
T. Somervaille LBW P.S. Waters 14 LBW D.R. Glare 4
N. Smith LBW D.R. Glare 0 C/B | M. Jacobson [sARSIEIFI(:! 1
S. Cross C D. Jacobson James Ellis 62 NOT OUT 1
P. Dunning LBW D.P. Wright 13 LBW D.R. Glare 0
D. Booth NOT OUT 1 NOT OUT 1
Sundries 8 Sundries 8
Score 112 Score 8/56
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A. McPherson 13 3 3 35 3 1 0 13
P.S. Waters 7 1 1 10 2 1 0 3
13 4 4 17 12 7 5 12 |
D. Jacobson 3 0 0 19
D.P. Wright 5 2 1 14 6 1 1 11
James Ellis 3.4 1 1 12 2 2 0 0
T. Geraghty 4 1 1 10
L.R. Callaghan 1 0 1 2

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 122 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Seven Upper FTG Kings Park #3 7/12 & 14/12/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 7 T. Geraghty 12
James Ellis 21 D.M. Manning 0
H. Robertson (W/K) 2 D.R. Glare 17
J.G. Dennis 37 A.R. Powney 1*
P. Bullock 1
D. Carter 19 Sundries 27
D. Jacobson 13 Score 157
FOW: 1/9 2/41  3/43 4/45 5/89 6/110 7/124 8/125 9/148 10/157
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Gstrein C A.R. Powney D.R. Glare 12
J. Sherry C D. Jacobson D.R. Glare 4
J. Lamarca C T. Geraghty P. Bullock 18
S. Whiteman NOT OUT 63
C. Hart C/B | H. Robertson D.R. Glare 42
D. Penijin C/B | H. Robertson J.G. Dennis 8
B. Hards NOT OUT 9
A. Corrigan
B. Newman
B. Bartrop
S. Ward
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 5/168 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.M. Manning 7 1 0 13
D.R. Glare 16 4 3 40
P. Bullock 6 4 1 9
T. Geraghty 4 0 0 17
D. Jacobson 6 2 0 19
A.R. Powney 4 0 0 35
James Ellis 3 0 0 11
M. Catalano 3 1 0 12
J.G. Dennis 2 1 1 10

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 1t Innings by 5 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Eight Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 21/12/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 39* A. McPherson
M. Teofilo J.G. Dennis
James Ellis 15* J.P. O'Dowd
C. Harrison D.R. Glare
A. Catalano
H. Robertson (W/K) Sundries 8
D. Carter Score 1/118
FOW: 1/93 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 93 M. Catalano M. Teofilo
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Jongen C C. Harrison A. Catalano 10
A. Potts B A. Catalano 27
J. Buljabasic B James Ellis 18
M. Lambrick B M. Catalano 13
T. Flintoff NOT OUT 30
A. Jongen C/B | H. Robertson James Ellis 1
M. Montague NOT OUT 2
N. Adcock
C.O
J. Greenaway
A. Danopoulos
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 5/116 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 8 2 0 16
A. McPherson 8 2 0 19
A. Catalano 8 1 2 21
C. Harrison 8 0 0 24
James Ellis 4 1 2 22
M. Catalano 4 1 1 11

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Nine Johnson Park Wally Tew #2 11/1/2014
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) A. Beekhuyzen
J.P. O’'Dowd D.P. Stephenson
James Ellis D. Carter (W/K)
J.G. Dennis D.R. Glare
G.C. Salan
D. Jacobson Sundries 32
A. McPherson 2* Score 5/238
FOW: 1/29 2/48 3/66  4/123 5/205 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4t Wicket 57 J.G. Dennis G.C. Salan
5t Wicket 82 D. Jacobson J.G. Dennis
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Hill C A. Beekhuyzen | D.R. Glare 1
W. Murray B A. McPherson 2
J. Rambaldo C/B | D. Carter D.R. Glare 18
D. Strydom B A. McPherson 0
B. Dewar C/B | D. Carter D.R. Glare 20
J. Rickard C D.P. Stephenson 2
S. Hardy C&B | A. Beekhuyzen | A. Beekhuyzen 3
B. Neid B D.P. Stephenson 3
J. Johnson C J. O’'Dowd J.G. Dennis 8
J. Lange NOT OUT 4
A. Reid C M. Catalano J.G. Dennis 6
Sundries 7 Sundries
Score 72 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A. McPherson 5 0 2 18
D.R. Glare 8 1 3 29
D.P. Stephenson 5 2 2 4
A. Beekhuyzen 2 0 1 12
J.G. Dennis 1.4 1 2 0
J.P. O'Dowd 1 0 0 8

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 166 Runs




Result: Ferntree won on 1%t Innings by 2 Runs

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Ten Knox City Wally Tew #2 18/1 & 25/1/2014
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) R. Callaghan 8
J.P. O’'Dowd 5 D.P. Stephenson 0
P.A. Cole 0 A. McPherson 7
M.A. Reed D.R. Glare 2
J. Stephenson 0
M. Jacobson (W/K) 0 Sundries 23
D. Jacobson 43 Score 216
FOW: 1/13 2/13  3/93  4/100 5/100 6/180 7/202 8/208 9/209 10/216
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
314 Wicket 80 M.A. Reed M. Catalano
6t Wicket 80 D. Jacobson M.A. Reed
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Petrie C J. Stephenson M.A. Reed 74
C. Eastwood LBW J. Stephenson 27
L. Ingham LBW D. Jacobson 11
C. O'Brien C A. McPherson D. Jacobson 3
S. White B 1
S. Rustbridge B D. Jacobson 2
N. Huddleston C M.A. Reed D. Jacobson 1
P. Robinson C P.A. Cole D. Jacobson 50
G. Boon LBW D. Jacobson 4
G. Petrie B J. Stephenson 8
S. Fischer NOT OUT 6
Sundries 27 Sundries
Score 214 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 10 1 0 29
A. McPherson 9 4 1 33
P.A. Cole 8 0 0 43
D.P. Stephenson 7 1 0 27
J. Stephenson 11 0 2 28
D. Jacobson 135 4 | 6 29
M.A. Reed 5 1 1 14




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Eleven Belgrave Menzies Creek Res 1/2 & 8/2/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 98 D. Carter (W/K)
G.C. Salan 105 P. Bullock 1*
M. Sharp A. McPherson
M.A. Reed 54 D.R. Glare
P.A. Cole
D. Jacobson Sundries 33
D.P. Stephenson Score 3/305
FOW: 1/190  2/(202) 269 3/299 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
15t Wicket M. Catalano G.C. Salan
2nd Wicket 67 M.A. Reed M. Catalano
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Beaton B A. McPherson 8
N. Rowe RUN OUT 14
J. McNamara Stp | D. Carter G.C. Salan 120
R. Wulz LBW D.P. Stephenson 5
L. Rowe C/B | D. Carter D.R. Glare 0
S. Feeney NOT OUT 75
S. Connolly C M. Catalano | D.R. Glare 5
P. Chaproniere NOT OUT 2
D. Hoppner
T. Fleming LBW M. Catalano 37
A. Collie
Sundries 33 Sundries
Score 71299 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A. McPherson 10 0 1 42
D.R. Glare 13 0 2 50
D.P. Stephenson 3 0 1 9
P. Bullock 5 0 0 25
D. Jacobson 10 2 0 52
P.A. Cole 14 2 0 45
M.A. Reed 5 0 0 23
M. Catalano 5 0 1 15
G.C. Salan 10 2 1 21

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 7 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Twelve Eildon Park Eildon Park #2 15/2 & 22/2/2014
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
M. Catalano (C) 19 A. Mastroianni 0
D. Carter 42 R. Callaghan 18
H. Robertson (W/K) 18 A. McPherson 4
M.A. Reed 0 D.R. Glare 6*
P.A. Cole 13
D. Jacobson 10 Sundries 19
M. Sharp 11 Score 160
FOW: 1/25 2/53 3/54 4/99 5/112 6/114 7/124 8/124 9/128 10/160
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
10" Wicket 32 D.R. Glare R. Callaghan
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Pererra NOT OUT 63
N. Szabo B A. McPherson 15
H. Walshe NOT OUT 63
V. Evans
J. Rotherham
Mackenzie
Mohammed
P. Gill
T. Blanche
A. Gill
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 1/163 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A. McPherson 7 2 1 31
D.R. Glare 8 1 0 38
P.A. Cole 7 0 0 26
D. Jacobson 6 1 0 21
M.A. Reed 3 0 0 19
M. Catalano 2 0 0 4
M. Sharp 1 0 0 8

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Thirteen Upwey Tecoma St. Josephs #1 1/3/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 48 H. Robertson (W/K) 1
D. Carter 16 P. Bullock 3
M.A. Reed 0 A. McPherson 33*
J.G. Dennis 5 D.R. Glare 5*
James Ellis 25
P.A. Cole 5 Sundries 12
D. Jacobson 42 Score 9/195
FOW: 1/56 2/57 3/67 4/78 5/91 6/134 7/147 8/155 9/160 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 56 M. Catalano D. Carter
10t Wicket 35* A. McPherson D.R. Glare
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
K. Hayward C M.A. Reed D.R. Glare 4
J. Dobby Hayward| C P. Bullock A. McPherson 14
S. Tailby C A. McPherson | P. Bullock 33
M. Pitt C M.A. Reed P.A. Cole 19
T. Cramwell C D. Carter D. Jacobson 47
T. Somervaille LBW P.A. Cole 4
M. Chambers C D. Carter M. Catalano 9
P. Dunning NOT OUT 8
T. Baldry RUN OUT 1
D. Booth B D. Jacobson 7
S. Cross NOT OUT 14
Sundries 25 Sundries
Score 9/185 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 8 3 1 23
A. McPherson 8 1 1 22
P. Bullock 6 0 1 43
P.A. Cole 8 2 2 20
J. Ellis 2 0 0 20
D. Jacobson 4 0 2 25
M. Catalano 4 1 1 14

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 1 Wicket




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Semi Final Upper FTG Kings Park #2 8,9 & 10/3/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano (C) 24 D. Jacobson 4
D. Carter 41 A. McPherson 4
J.G. Dennis 13 H. Robertson (W/K) 1
M.A. Reed 4 D.R. Glare 0
James Ellis 40
A. McKenna . 57* Sundries 12
P.A. Cole 7 Score 206
FOW: 1/47 2/72 3/85  4/102 5/138 6/174 7/184 8/191 9/203 10/206
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Gstrein LBW P.A. Cole 22
C. Hart LBW A. McPherson 4
J. Lamarca C D. Jacobson D.R. Glare 2
S. Whiteman C/B | H. Robertson D.R. Glare 20
D. Penijin C/B | H. Robertson D. Jacobson 9
A. Corrigan B D.R. Glare 0
J. Begley C D. Jacobson M.A. Reed 39
B. Bartrop B D. Jacobson 23
B. Hards NOT OUT 51
S. Seamer C A. McPherson M.A. Reed 9
J. Ward NOT OUT 26
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 9/228 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 25 13 3 32
A. McPherson 17 4 1 49
P.A. Cole 9 3 1 29
James Ellis 2 0 0 15
D. Jacobson 8 1 2 26
M. Catalano 8 2 0 30
M.A. Reed 6 1 2 40

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 18t Innings by 22 Runs




